Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №16 в микрорайоне №142

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408266.19
	1227597.57
	64°10'10''
	10.47
	1-2

	2
	408270.75
	1227606.99
	64°09'18''
	13.88
	2-3

	3
	408276.80
	1227619.48
	156°20'10''
	8.57
	3-4

	4
	408268.95
	1227622.92
	240°10'08''
	24.73
	4-5

	5
	408256.65
	1227601.47
	337°45'54''
	10.31
	5-1


	Площадь
	0,0231.0000 га     230.53 кв.м.

	Периметр
	67.95 м.


